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KATHERINE WARINGTON SCHOOL UNIFORM GUIDE

DAYWEAR
Mandatory

e KWS Blazer

e White Shirt or Blouse Long Sleeve or Short Sleeve
e Tie (House Colours)

o KWS Trousers

o KWS Skirt

e Black or Grey Ankle Socks

e Black Opaque Tights

Optional

e KWS Jumper with Logo
e KWS Summer Shirt or Blouse with Logo
e KWS Shorts

SPORTSWEAR
Mandatory

e PE Polo Shirt with Logo

e Skort with Logo

e Football Shorts with Logo
e Games Socks

e White Sport Socks

e Gum Shields

e Shin Pads

Optional

e Mid Layer with Logo

e Games Jersey with Logo
e Trackpants with Logo

e Leggings with Logo

e Black Base Layer

e Rugby Shorts with Logo
e PE Bag with Logo



DAYWEAR

BLAZER
Size (chest) 28”7, 29”, 30”, 31", 32", 33”, 34”, 35", 36”
Size (chest) 38”, 40", 427, 44”, 46", 48"

JUMPER

Size (chest) 28”, 30”
Size (chest) 32”7, 34”
Size (chest) 36”, 38”
Size (chest) 40”7, 42"
Size (chest) 44”, 46"

WHITE SHIRT
Size (collar) 117, 11.5”, 12", 12.5”, 13", 13.5”, 14"
Size (collar) 14.5”, 15”, 15.5”, 16”, 16.5", 17", 17.5"

KWS SUMMER SHIRTS
Size (collar) 12.5”, 13”, 13.5”, 14"
Size (collar) 14.5”, 15”, 15.5”, 16”, 16.5”, 17"

WHITE BLOUSE
Size (chest) 227, 24”, 26", 28", 30", 32", 34”
Size (chest) 36”, 38", 40", 427, 44", 46", 48"

KWS SUMMER BLOUSE
Size (chest) 28”, 30", 32”7, 34"
Size (chest) 36”, 38", 40”, 42", 44"

TIE (HOUSE COLOURS)

KWS JUNIOR SLIM FIT TROUSER (BOYS FIT)
9-10YRS, 10-11YRS, 11-12YRS, 12-13YRS, 13-14YRS

KWS SENIOR SLIM FIT TROUSER (BOYS FIT)

W28” (available in R length only)

W29”, W30”, W32” (available in S, R and L lengths)
W34”, W36” (available in R and L lengths)

KWS JUNIOR COMFORT FIT TROUSER (BOYS FIT)
9-10YRS, 10-11YRS, 11-12YRS, 12-13YRS, 13-14YRS

KWS SENIOR COMFORT FIT TROUSER (BOYS FIT)

W30”, W32”, W34”, W36” (available in S, R and L lengths)
W38” (available in R and L lengths)

W40” (available in R length only)

KWS SCHOOL SHORTS
227,24”,26”, 28"
30”7, 32", 34”, 36”, 38", 40"

SKIRT
W24”, W26” (available in L20” and L22")

W28, W30, W32, W34, W36, W38, W40 (available in L20” and L22")

W42” (available in L22” only)

KWS TROUSERS (GIRLS FIT)

W22”, W24” (available in L and XL lengths)
W26”, W28” (available in S and R lengths)
W30” (available in S length only)

W31” (available in R length only)

W32”, W34”, W36”, W38” (available in S and R lengths only)

BLACK OR GREY ANKLE SOCKS
6-9 (JUNIOR), 9-12 (JUNIOR), 12-3, 4-7
7-11

BLACK OPAQUE TIGHTS
8-10YRS, 11-13YRS
TEENS, MEDIUM, LARGE

£32.00
£39.00

£22.50
£25.00
£26.50
£35.00
£38.00

£14.99
£17.99

£19.00
£23.50

£14.99
£17.99

£19.00
£23.50

£6.00

£15.50

£18.50
£21.99
£21.99

£15.50

£24.00
£24.00
£24.00

£15.50
£19.50

£32.00
£36.00
£36.00

£22.00
£22.00
£26.00
£26.00
£26.00

£7.00
£9.50

£6.99
£7.99



SPORTSWEAR

PE POLO SHIRT

Size (chest) 28”- 30", 30”- 32", 32”- 34”, 34"- 36", 36"- 38" £15.00
Size (chest) 38”- 40”, 42”- 44" £18.50

FITTED PE POLO SHIRT

Size (chest) 26”- 28", 28”- 30", 30”- 32”, 32"- 34”, 34”- 36", 36”- 38” £15.00
Size (chest) 40”- 42”7, 42”- 44" £18.50
KWS GAMES JERSEY

XXS, XS, S £25.00
M, L, XL, XXL £31.50
MIDLAYER

LYOUTH, M YOUTH £23.50
XL YOUTH £27.50
S, M, L, XL, XXL £32.50
KWS RUGBY SHORTS

YOUTH L £16.00
YOUTH XL £18.50
S, M, L, XL £21.00
FOOTBALL SHORTS

26"- 28", 28"- 30" £12.50
30”-32”,32"- 34", 36"- 38", 38"- 40” £15.00
KWS SKORT

227-24”,24"- 26", 26"- 28" £14.00
28”-30”, 30"- 32", 32”- 34" £17.50

BLACK BASE LAYER

7-8YRS, 9-10YRS, 11-12YRS, 13YRS £13.00
XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL £18.00
KWS TRACKPANTS

247- 26", 26"- 28", 28"- 30" £21.00
30”-32”,32”- 34", 36”- 38", 38”- 40", 42”- 44" £25.50

KWS LEGGINGS

227-247,24”- 26", 26"- 28" £19.00
28”-30”, 30”- 32", 32”- 34", 34”- 36", 38”- 40", 42”- 44" £23.00
GAMES SOCKS

12-3,4-7 £6.99
7-11 £8.99
11+ £10.00

WHITE SPORTS SOCKS

9-12 (JUNIOR), 12-3, 4-7 £4.99
7-11 £5.99
KWS PE BAG £8.00
SHIN PADS

S, M, L £9.99

MOUTH GUARDS £6.00



FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

Q1. Do | need to order my uniform?

No, our uniform is readily available online at www.smartyschoolwear.co.uk or in-store at our branch located in Hatfield Town Centre.

Q2. When is the best time to buy the uniform?

We recommend 2 to 3 months prior to the commencement of the new term.

Q3. How much will the uniform roughly cost in total?

Depending on how many duplicate items you buy, it is roughly between £150 - £200, this includes purchasing shirts & socks from us. We do not sell shoes.

Q4. Can we book appointments?

Yes, you can book online, in-store or over the phone. Please note, we will be taking appointments from 19t July to 20t August 2023. To book via our website, go to
www.smartyschoolwear.co.uk and select ‘Book an Appointment’ on the homepage. You will then be redirected to the booking page, where you can choose your school, date
and time slot and provide us with any information that may assist us in helping you.

Q5. Do you run out of stock?

Our orders are based on sales from previous years therefore we do not often run out of stock however, in the last 2 weeks of August there is a risk we may run low on certain
items and sizes.

Q6. Do you offer payment plans?

Yes, we offer Klarna (in-store or online). A minimum spend of £40 is required for this service, the customer can pay it off in three equal, interest free payments across 90days
with no charges attached to the payment option. For more details, visit https://www.klarna.com/uk/smoooth.

Q7. What are your returns and exchange policies?

Customers are entitled to a full refund 14 days from the date of dispatch or collection of the order, and goods can be exchanged within 120 days. This is subject to the
following conditions and does not affect your statutory rights:

. The items are returned in their original packaging, with all labels and tags still attached.
. The items have not been worn.

. The items have not been washed or dry cleaned.

. The items are in their original condition. (i.e., no cigarette smoke odours or animal hair)

Please note any customised or bespoke items (e.g. initials, special sizes), socks, tights, ties and water bottles cannot be returned for a refund or exchange, for hygiene
purposes, unless the garment is faulty.

The cost of postage and packaging for returned items is to be paid for by the customer. However, goods can be returned in-store without any additional charge.
Q8. Do you know what school uniform is required?
Yes, we sell uniforms in line with the School Uniform Policy for Katherine Warington School, specifying which items are mandatory and which are optional. Our sales

assistants have been provided professional training to ensure they are able assist to you and make your experience purchasing uniform from us as enjoyable and stress-free
as possible.



