SMARTY SCHOOLWEAR

In partnership with

KATHERINE WARINGTON SCHOOL



2023
SCHOOL UNIFORM PRICELIST

STOCKED AT

SMARTY SCHOOLWEAR HATFIELD 66 TOWN CENTRE HATFIELD, HERTS AL10 OJJ

customerservice@smartyschoolwear.co.uk Tel: 01707 263909

KATHERINE WARINGTON SCHOOL UNIFORM GUIDE

DAYWEAR

Mandatory

- KWS Blazer
- White Shirt or Blouse Long Sleeve or Short Sleeve
- Tie (House Colours)
- KWS Trousers
- KWS Skirt
- Black or Grey Ankle Socks
- Black Opaque Tights

Optional

- KWS Jumper with Logo
- KWS Summer Shirt or Blouse with Logo
- KWS Shorts

SPORTSWEAR

Mandatory

- PE Polo Shirt with Logo
- Skort with Logo
- Football Shorts with Logo
- Games Socks
- White Sport Socks
- Gum Shields
- Shin Pads

Optional

- Mid Layer with Logo
- Games Jersey with Logo
- Trackpants with Logo
- Leggings with Logo
- Black Base Layer
- Rugby Shorts with Logo
- PE Bag with Logo

DAYWEAR

BLAZER Size (chest) 28", 29", 30", 31", 32", 33", 34", 35", 36" Size (chest) 38", 40", 42", 44", 46", 48"	£32.00 £39.00
JUMPER Size (chest) 28", 30" Size (chest) 32", 34" Size (chest) 36", 38" Size (chest) 40", 42" Size (chest) 44", 46"	£22.50 £25.00 £26.50 £35.00 £38.00
WHITE SHIRT Size (collar) 11", 11.5", 12", 12.5", 13", 13.5", 14" Size (collar) 14.5", 15", 15.5", 16", 16.5", 17", 17.5"	£14.99 £17.99
KWS SUMMER SHIRTS Size (collar) 12.5", 13", 13.5", 14" Size (collar) 14.5", 15", 15.5", 16", 16.5", 17"	£19.00 £23.50
WHITE BLOUSE Size (chest) 22", 24", 26", 28", 30", 32", 34" Size (chest) 36", 38", 40", 42", 44", 46", 48"	£14.99 £17.99
KWS SUMMER BLOUSE Size (chest) 28", 30", 32", 34" Size (chest) 36", 38", 40", 42", 44"	£19.00 £23.50
TIE (HOUSE COLOURS)	£6.00
KWS JUNIOR SLIM FIT TROUSER (BOYS FIT) 9-10YRS, 10-11YRS, 11-12YRS, 12-13YRS, 13-14YRS	£15.50
KWS SENIOR SLIM FIT TROUSER (BOYS FIT) W28" (available in R length only) W29", W30", W32" (available in S, R and L lengths) W34", W36" (available in R and L lengths)	£18.50 £21.99 £21.99
KWS JUNIOR COMFORT FIT TROUSER (BOYS FIT) 9-10YRS, 10-11YRS, 11-12YRS, 12-13YRS, 13-14YRS	£15.50
KWS SENIOR COMFORT FIT TROUSER (BOYS FIT) W30", W32", W34", W36" (available in S, R and L lengths) W38" (available in R and L lengths) W40" (available in R length only)	£24.00 £24.00 £24.00
KWS SCHOOL SHORTS 22", 24", 26", 28" 30", 32", 34", 36", 38", 40"	£15.50 £19.50
SKIRT W24", W26" (available in L20" and L22") W28, W30, W32, W34, W36, W38, W40 (available in L20" and L22") W42" (available in L22" only)	£32.00 £36.00 £36.00
KWS TROUSERS (GIRLS FIT) W22", W24" (available in L and XL lengths) W26", W28" (available in S and R lengths) W30" (available in S length only) W31" (available in R length only) W32", W34", W36", W38" (available in S and R lengths only)	£22.00 £22.00 £26.00 £26.00
BLACK OR GREY ANKLE SOCKS 6-9 (JUNIOR), 9-12 (JUNIOR), 12-3, 4-7 7-11	£7.00 £9.50
BLACK OPAQUE TIGHTS 8-10YRS, 11-13YRS TEENS, MEDIUM, LARGE	£6.99 £7.99

SPORTSWEAR

PE POLO SHIRT Size (chest) 28"- 30", 30"- 32", 32"- 34", 34"- 36", 36"- 38" Size (chest) 38"- 40", 42"- 44"	£15.00 £18.50
FITTED PE POLO SHIRT Size (chest) 26"- 28", 28"- 30", 30"- 32", 32"- 34", 34"- 36", 36"- 38" Size (chest) 40"- 42", 42"- 44"	£15.00 £18.50
KWS GAMES JERSEY XXS, XS, S M, L, XL, XXL	£25.00 £31.50
MIDLAYER L YOUTH, M YOUTH XL YOUTH S, M, L, XL, XXL	£23.50 £27.50 £32.50
KWS RUGBY SHORTS YOUTH L YOUTH XL S, M, L, XL	£16.00 £18.50 £21.00
FOOTBALL SHORTS 26"- 28", 28"- 30" 30"- 32", 32"- 34", 36"- 38", 38"- 40"	£12.50 £15.00
KWS SKORT 22"- 24", 24"- 26", 26"- 28" 28"- 30", 30"- 32", 32"- 34"	£14.00 £17.50
BLACK BASE LAYER 7-8YRS, 9-10YRS, 11-12YRS, 13YRS XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL	£13.00 £18.00
KWS TRACKPANTS 24"- 26", 26"- 28", 28"- 30" 30"- 32", 32"- 34", 36"- 38", 38"- 40", 42"- 44"	£21.00 £25.50
KWS LEGGINGS 22"- 24", 24"- 26", 26"- 28" 28"- 30", 30"- 32", 32"- 34", 34"- 36", 38"- 40", 42"- 44"	£19.00 £23.00
GAMES SOCKS 12-3, 4-7 7-11 11+	£6.99 £8.99 £10.00
WHITE SPORTS SOCKS 9-12 (JUNIOR), 12-3, 4-7 7-11	£4.99 £5.99
KWS PE BAG	£8.00
SHIN PADS S, M, L	£9.99
MOUTH GUARDS	£6.00

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

Q1. Do I need to order my uniform?

No, our uniform is readily available online at www.smartyschoolwear.co.uk or in-store at our branch located in Hatfield Town Centre.

Q2. When is the best time to buy the uniform?

We recommend 2 to 3 months prior to the commencement of the new term.

Q3. How much will the uniform roughly cost in total?

Depending on how many duplicate items you buy, it is roughly between £150 - £200, this includes purchasing shirts & socks from us. We do not sell shoes.

Q4. Can we book appointments?

Yes, you can book online, in-store or over the phone. Please note, we will be taking appointments from 19th July to 20th August 2023. To book via our website, go to www.smartyschoolwear.co.uk and select 'Book an Appointment' on the homepage. You will then be redirected to the booking page, where you can choose your school, date and time slot and provide us with any information that may assist us in helping you.

Q5. Do you run out of stock?

Our orders are based on sales from previous years therefore we do not often run out of stock however, in the last 2 weeks of August there is a risk we may run low on certain items and sizes.

Q6. Do you offer payment plans?

Yes, we offer Klarna (in-store or online). A minimum spend of £40 is required for this service, the customer can pay it off in three equal, interest free payments across 90days with no charges attached to the payment option. For more details, visit https://www.klarna.com/uk/smoooth.

Q7. What are your returns and exchange policies?

Customers are entitled to a full refund 14 days from the date of dispatch or collection of the order, and goods can be exchanged within 120 days. This is subject to the following conditions and does not affect your statutory rights:

- The items are returned in their original packaging, with all labels and tags still attached.
- The items have not been worn.
- The items have not been washed or dry cleaned.
- The items are in their original condition. (i.e., no cigarette smoke odours or animal hair)

Please note any customised or bespoke items (e.g. initials, special sizes), socks, tights, ties and water bottles cannot be returned for a refund or exchange, for hygiene purposes, unless the garment is faulty.

The cost of postage and packaging for returned items is to be paid for by the customer. However, goods can be returned in-store without any additional charge.

Q8. Do you know what school uniform is required?

Yes, we sell uniforms in line with the School Uniform Policy for Katherine Warington School, specifying which items are mandatory and which are optional. Our sales assistants have been provided professional training to ensure they are able assist to you and make your experience purchasing uniform from us as enjoyable and stress-free as possible.